

Media Contact: Mary Parker (202) 336-3470

MEDIA ADVISORY: Chairman Simermeyer and Vice Chair Hovland to Announce Indian Gaming's 2021 Gross Gaming Revenues

Indian gaming continues to be a stable source of tribal economic development

WASHINGTON, D.C. August 3, 2022 – National Indian Gaming Commission Chairman E. Sequoyah Simermeyer, and Vice Chair Jeannie Hovland are set to announce the Indian Gaming Industry's Gross Gaming Revenue numbers for fiscal year 2021 at the Oklahoma Indian Gaming Association's Tradeshow and Conference in Tulsa, Okla., August 10, 2022. The annual announcement is based on independent audit reports from 510 Indian gaming establishments, operated by 243 gaming tribes in 29 states, and is conducted in accordance with the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act.

WHO: NIGC Chairman E. Sequoyah Simermeyer

NIGC Vice Chair Jeannie Hovland Chief Financial Officer Yvonne Lee

WHAT: The National Indian Gaming Commission will announce the 2021 gross gaming

revenues of Indian gaming operations in the United States at the Oklahoma Indian

Gaming Associations Tradeshow and Conference (OIGA).

WHEN: Wednesday, August 10th

WHERE: Cox Business Convention Center, 100 Civic Center, Tulsa, Okla. 74103

ACCESS OPTIONS:

• 12:00 p.m. CDT - Media Pre-event announcement. Virtual or conference Hall B. Zoom registration link:

https://www.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_etaWURHzSVKAfvdfjPmTsO (Register prior to event).

- 1:30 p.m. CDT In person attendance: Live Announcement OIGA Tradeshow & Conference
- 2:30 p.m. CDT Media Roundtable with NIGC staff and leadership. Virtual or Conference Hall B Zoom registration link:

 https://www.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_Gz6pKwFtSFaZJAMKDq3
 https://www.goomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_gz6pKwFtSFaZJAMKDq3
 https://www.goomgov.com/webinar/register/WN_gz6pKwFtSFaZJAMKDq3
 https://www.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.goomgov.g

NOTES: Media wishing to attend in person **MUST RSVP** not later than Wednesday, August 9, by 4:30 p.m. CDT to Mary Parker at mary.parker@nigc.gov or 202-336-3470, to ensure

entry to the conference. Press credentials must be worn at all times.

News release, charts, and graphics can be found at http://www.nigc.gov/public-affairs/conference-presentations immediately following the live announcement. Media unable to join can view the announcement video on the NIGC website August 10 after 1:30 p.m. CDT.

Infromation distrubuted at the 12:00 p.m. CDT media pre-event anouncement is embargoed until 2:00 p.m. CDT August 10.

To learn more, visit www.nigc.gov and follow us on Facebook and Twitter.

###

The National Indian Gaming Commission's mission is to support tribal self-sufficiency and the integrity of Indian gaming through effective regulation. Together with tribes and states, the NIGC regulates more than 520 gaming establishments operated by 240 tribes across 29 states. To learn more, visit www.nigc.gov and follow us on Facebook and Twitter.